
Year 11 Exam Timetable 
Semester Two 2023 
 

Week Session Mon Nov 13 Tue Nov 14 Wed Nov 15 Thu Nov 16 Fri Nov 17 
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Morning Exam 

• Arrive at 
8:00am 

• Exam Starts 
at 8:30am 

Year 11 Normal 
School Day 

(all students required 
to be at school) 

Year 11 Normal 
School Day 

(all students required 
to be at school) 

Year 11 
Study Leave 
(No Classes) 

No Year 11 Exams 
Scheduled 

No Year 11 Exams 
Scheduled 

Afternoon Exam 

• Arrive at 
12:30pm 

• Exam Starts 
at 1:00pm 

Year 11 Normal 
School Day 

(all students required 
to be at school) 

Year 11 Normal 
School Day 

(all students required 
to be at school) 

Year 11 
Study Leave 
(No Classes) 

English (28) 
Literature (14) 

Chemistry (19) 
Economics (13) 
Japanese (3) 

Week Session Mon Nov 20 Tue Nov 21 Wed Nov 22 Thu Nov 23 Fri Nov 24 
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Morning Exam 

• Arrive at 
8:00am 

• Exam Starts 
at 8:30am 

BME (17) 
Chinese (2) 

Geography (8) 
Physics (13) 

Maths Apps (28) 
Maths Methods (20) 

Year 11 
Study Leave 
(No Classes) 

No Year 11 Exams 
Scheduled 

No Year 11 Exams 
Scheduled 

Afternoon Exam 

• Arrive at 
12:30pm 

• Exam Starts 
at 1:00pm 

No Year 11 Exams 
Scheduled 

No Year 11 Exams 
Scheduled 

Year 11 
Study Leave 
(No Classes) 

AIT (13) 
Biology (18) 

Modern History (9) 
Visual Art (6) 

Comp Sci (9) 
Drama (8) 

Human Bio (7) 
Maths Spec (7) 

Politics & Law (13) 

 

• Practical Examinations for Drama, Chinese and Japanese are to be advised by your classroom teacher. 

• ATAR Assessment free period from Wednesday 8 November – Wednesday 15 November. 

• School resumes on Monday 27 November and Exams are returned to students on Tuesday 28 November. 



Year 10 Exam Timetable 
Semester Two 2023 
 

Mon Nov 20 Tue Nov 21 Wed Nov 22 Thu Nov 23 Fri Nov 24 

Year 10 Normal 
School Day 

 
(All students required 

to be at school) 

English 
 

Tuesday 21 November 
(Week 7) 

10 William Street (CQU) 
 

Afternoon Exam 
Arrive at 12:40pm 

Humanities 
 

Wednesday 22 November 
(Week 7) 

10 William Street (CQU) 
 

Morning Exam 
Arrive at 8:10am 

Science 
 

Thursday 23 November 
(Week 7) 

10 William Street (CQU) 
 

Morning Exam 
Arrive at 8:10am 

Mathematics 
 

Friday 24 November (Week 
7) 

10 William Street (CQU) 
 

Morning Exam 
Arrive at 8:10am 

 

• Students are required to be on-site only during the times of their examinations. 

• All Year 10 students must attend school on the Assessment Free Day (Monday, 20 November). 

• School resumes for Year 10 students on Monday, 27 November, and exams are returned on Tuesday, 28 November. 


